

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0842-20 Version: 1 Name: Walk On - Appointment of Finance Commissioner

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 8/27/2020 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 8/27/2020
 Final action:
 8/27/2020

 Enactment date:
 8/27/2020
 Enactment #:
 R-401-2020

Title: A Resolution ratifying the Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Erin Hensley, Commissioner of

Finance, Grade 536E, \$5,076.92 biweekly, effective October 12, 2020. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 00693560.pdf, 2. R-401-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/27/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
8/27/2020	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
8/27/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass